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Appendix C Data Sources

C.1  The following table summarises the key data sources and publications that have been used
in the production of the Spatial Atlas.

Table C.1 Data sources

Source Data/publication Web Link
Calderdale Metropolitan Borough Available on website www.calderdale.gov.uk
Council

Replacement Calderdale UDP (2006)
Open Space Study (2006)

Employment Land Review (2008)
Strategic Flood Risk Assessment (2008)
Calderdale Retail Needs Study (2009)

Calderdale Settlement Hierarchy (2009)

Spatial Atlas Version 1 - November 09 Calderdale MBC

Calderdale Visitors Guide (2009)

Not available on website

Cities Revealed Land Use survey (2006)
Accessibility survey (2008)

Housing land availability monitoring (2009)

Calderdale Primary Care Trust (PCT) | GP and dental surgeries (2009) www.calderdale.nhs.uk
Communities and Local Government | Place Survey (2008) WwWw.communities.gov.uk
(CLG) Child well-being index (2009)

Department for Energy and Climate CO2 emissions by source (2009) www.decc.gov.uk

Change (DECC)

Department for Transport Road traffic accidents (2006) www.dft.gov.uk
Ecotec Yorkshire and Humber Housing Sustainability

Index (2009)
English Heritage Heritage at risk (2009) www.english-heritage.org.uk
Environment Agency Reservoirs and rive courses (2009) www.environment-agency.gov.uk
National Grid Electricity and gas infrastructure (2009) www.nationalgrid.com
Natural England Condition of SSSIs (2009) www.naturalengland.org.uk
NOMIS Annual Business Inquiry (2007) www.nomisweb.co.uk

VAT registrations (2007)
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http://www.environment-agency.gov.uk
http://www.nationalgrid.com
http://www.naturalengland.org.uk
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Source Data/publication Web Link

Enterprise by age (2008)

JSA claimant rates (2009)

Office for National Statistics Census data (2001) www.statistics.gov.uk
Air quality (2007)

Dwelling stock by council tax band (2007)
Energy consumption (2007)

Indices of deprivation (2007)

Key Stage 4 results (2007)

Mid-year population estimates (2007)
Benefits data: summary statistics (2008)

Dwelling stock by tenure and condition (2008)
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Vacant dwellings (2008)

Ordnance Survey Points of Interest (2009) www.ordnancesurvey.co.uk

West Yorkshire Police Crime data (2009) www.westyorkshire.police.uk



http://www.statistics.gov.uk
http://www.ordnancesurvey.co.uk
http://www.westyorkshire.police.uk

